FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

COVER SHEET

	Attorney Docket No.: 036291-3126
To the Commissioner for Patents	A THE DAY A GOVERNMENT
Please record the attached original documents or copy ther	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Jean Claude Arnould	Name: Angiogene Pharmaceuticals Limited
Maryannick Andree LAMORLETTE	Traine. This togethe I harmaceuticuls Emilied
2. Maryannick Andree LAWORLETTE	
	Internal Address: The Magdalen Centre
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	The Oxford Science Park
[] Yes [X] No	Oxford OX4 4GA United Kingdom
•	Street Address:
	O'e-
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip:
[Manage	State. Zip.
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
[] Office	
Execution Date: January 13, 2003	[]Yes [X] No
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/3	332,271
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	,
Additional numbers attached: [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Donald J. Bird	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
TVAINE: DONAIG J. DAG	[] Enclosed
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310
	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	(Arteness duposers page is paying by deposit account)
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	
9. Statement and Signature	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	
D 111 D' 1D 1 No 25 222	January 31, 2003
Donald J. Bird Reg. No. 25,323 Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>January 31, 2003</u> Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Total n	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:
ER 00000214 500310 10332271	

02/04/2003 ECBC

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

1-WA/1935794.1

PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0245

Docket No. (Optional) 100093 -1P US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR (S),

JEAN CLAUDE ARNOULD, MARYANNICK ANDREE LAMORLETTE

Hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, Angiogene Pharmaceuticals Limited, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at The Magdalen Centre The Oxford Science Park Oxford OX4 4GA UK, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

RECORDED: 01/31/2003

COLCHINOL DERIVATIVES AS ANGIOGENESIS INHIBITORS
And which is found in
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
(b) U.S. patent application executed on;
(c) U.S. application serial no. Filed on
(d) X International application no. PCT/GB01/2964 FILED ON 04 TH July 2001
And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;
ASSIGNOR (S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR (S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.
Signed this
13th Day of Tanuage, 2003 Tean Claude Arnould JEAN CLAUDE ARNOULD
Day of January, 2003 Maryannick Comallite MARYANNICK ANDREE LAMORLETTE
WITNESS: Bernard Barbarn WITNESS: Jean-Jacques Porcel Lohmann
DATE: 13th January 2003 DATE: 13th January 2003

PATENT REEL: 013714 FRAME: 0246